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HYBRID STEPPING MOTOR
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM

415 14(12/1Q| —[H||1]{2/|0]—1|3]||6]—|S

MOTOR CASE (L MOTOR LENGTH

(Type of Stepping Motor) (E.G. 36 = 36mm)
MOTOR SEREIS
160Q /56Q / 56R / 42Q / 39Q
@ WINDING TYPE @ VOLTAGE
2 : B POLAR (E.G. 120 = 12.0 VOLT)
4 : UNI-POLAR
MOTOR CHARACTERISTICS SHAFT TYPE
S : SINGLE TYPE

W : DOUBLE TYPE
SG : SINGLE GEARED TYPE
WG : DOUBLE GEARED TYPE

B GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

SERIES 60Q SERIES 56Q SERIES 56R SERIES 42Q SERIES 39Q SERIES
1. POSITIONAL ACCURACY + 5%
2. INSULATION CLASS B CLASS
3. OPERATING TEMPERATURE -10°C ~ +50°C
4. OPERATING RH 85% RH or BELOW (Noncondensing)
5. OPERATING ENVIRONMENT No Corrosive / Flammable Gas, No Qil Mist, No Dust
6. INSULATION RESISTANCE 100MQ MIN (DC500V MEGA)
7. DIELECTRIC STRENGTH AC 500V 1 Minute
8. TEMPERATURE RISE 80C MAX 70°C MAX
9. RADIAL PLAY 0.03mm MAX (0.5kg Load) 0.03mm MAX (0.4kg Load)
10. AXIAL PLAY 0.08mm MAX (0.7kg Load) 0.08mm MAX (0.5kg Load)
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60Q

HYBRID STEPPING MOTOR
O E R [ AAES S

® 60Q UNI-POLAR SPECIFICATIONS

4-35.1

Rated
Current

(60)

Dimension Specification

20.6 £0.5

47.14 £0.3
SR
R
ﬁ 1 o
&
O] ‘ ®
v
o
UL3265 AWG22 _ T
Y g
Wiring Diagram
EUNI-POLAR

Red A
Black Acom

SOk

Blue A

$38.1+0.025

|
|
|
T
|
[
|
|
|
LABEL

_x_

L__J| Double Shaft Type

o
0015

2-¢8
75+

B Yellow
Bcom White

B Brown

Holding
Torque

mBI-POLAR

0L

Red A B Black

Blue A B White

Step Rated
(e Secuence) By s
4S60Q-042545 18 42
4360Q-02754S 18 2.7
4S60Q-04865S 18 48
4S60Q-03065S 18 3.0
4S60Q-04285S 18 42

(A/Phase)

20

3.0

20

3.0

3.0

Uil 119 Inductance
Resistance
(@ /Phase) (mH/Phase)
2.0 29
0.8 1.2
24 3.0
1.0 1.4
14 27

(kgf « cm)

10.0

10.0

13.5

13.5

21.0

Rotor Motor

Inertia Length

(g = c) (L=mm)
400 54
400 54
570 65
570 65
840 85

= 60Q BI-POLAR SPECIFICATIONS

OTHER SPECIFICATIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST

Step Rated Rated Winding Holding Rotor Motor

(ng%il E‘e?{ce) Angle Voltage Current Resistance I?r;j# /cptha ar;(;;a Torque Inertia Length
a (Deg.) (V/Phase) (A/Phase) (Q /Phase) (kgf +cm) (g = cm) (L=mm)
2860Q-03054S 1.8 3.0 2.8 1.0 29 14.0 400 54
2560Q-01854S 1.8 1.8 4.0 0.4 1.2 13.5 400 54
2560Q—03665S 1.8 3.6 2.8 1.2 3.0 19.0 570 65
2560Q-02065S 1.8 2.0 4.0 0.5 1.4 18.0 570 65
2860Q-028853 1.8 28 40 0.7 2.7 27.0 840 85
OTHER SPECIFICATIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST



12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
80
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
0.0

TORQUE(kgf-cm)

TORQUE(kgf-cm)
> 2 O
o o o

o
o

8.0

6.0

4.0

20

0.0

n
o
o

TORQUE(kgf-cm)
>
o

12.0

8.0

4.0

0.0

4S60Q—XXX54S
[ [
e 4S60Q-04254S —
2.0A/Phase ||
e 4S60Q—02754S
\ 3.0A/Phase 1
\\\\\
\\ \\
~ ~
0 1000 2000 3000 5000 6000 7000

FREQUENCY(PPS)

4S60Q—XXX65S
e 4S560Q-04865S
\ 2.0A/Phase
N,
N~
~—
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000

FREQUENCY(PPS)

4S60Q—XXX85S

e 4S60Q—-04285S
3.0A/Phase

™N

\\\
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
FREQUENCY(PPS)

TORQUE(kgf-cm)

TORQUE(kgf-cm)

TORQUE(kgf-cm)

* DRIVER CHOPPER

* SUPPLY VOLTAGE : DC 24.0V

+ 2 PHASE EXCITING

* MOUNTING WITH RUBBER DAMPER

2S60Q—XXX54S
16.0 ‘ ‘
e 2860Q-03054S | |
14.0 2.8A/Phase
e 2560Q—-01854S
12.0 \ 4.0A/Phase W
10.0 \\
80 \\
6.0 \\
4.0
2.0
0.0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000
FREQUENCY(PPS)
2560Q—XXX65S
16.0
14.0 \ = 2560Q-03665S
\ 2.8A/Phase
12.0 \\
10.0
8.0 N
6.0
4.0
2.0
0.0
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
FREQUENCY(PPS)
2560Q—XXX85S
25.0
e 2560Q-02885S
20.0 4.0A/Phase
15.0 \
100 \\
5.0
0.0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000
FREQUENCY(PPS)
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HYBRID STEPPING MOTOR
O EIR# [ AVESA S

Model No.

(Drive Sequence)

Step
Angle

B 56Q UNI-POLAR SPECIFICATIONS

Rated
Voltage
(V/Phase)

Dimension Specification

(56)

20.6 £0.5

4-35.1 4714 0.3
: N
© ! &)
. © @
o
+
I e
5
& \ D
Tl
YEONHO SMAW250-06G
22 P
PIN NO. 123456
Wiring Diagram
EUN-POLAR

4 A B 1
5 Acom EQE Bcom 2
6 A B3

Inductance
(mH/Phase)

?38.1+0.05

L___J| Double Shaft Type

0
-0013

5.85 +0.1

2-6.358

Holding
Torque
(kgf = cm)

mBI-POLAR

A0,

Rotor
Inertia

Motor
Length
(L=mm)

4556Q-P12042S
4S56Q-P05042S
4S56Q-P02642S
4S56Q-P01842S
4S56Q-P12054S
4S56Q-P08254S
4S56Q-P04054S
4S56Q-P02554S
4556Q-P08576S
4856Q-P04576S
4556Q-P03076S

(Deg.)
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

12.0
5.0
26
1.8

12.0
82
4.0
25
85
45
3.0

Rated Winding
Current Resistance
(A/Phase) (Q /Phase)

0.4 30.0
1.0 5.0
2.0 1.3
3.0 0.65
0.6 20.0
1.0 82
2.0 20
3.0 0.85
1.0 85
2.0 23
3.0 1.0

32.0
6.9
1.9
0.9

38.0

14.0
4.2
1.7

18.0
43
1.7

4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
13.5
13.5
13.5

(g - o)
90
90
90
90
230
230
230
230
370
370
370

425
425
425
425
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
76.5
76.5
76.5

= 56Q BI-POLAR SPECIFICATIONS

OTHER SPECIFICATIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST

e e ASrt\Z?e vi?ttaege S | et e oraus s thgtgotL

(Deg.) (V/Phase) (A/Phase) (Q /Phase) (kgf = cm) (g« cm) (L=mm)
2556Q-P09042S 1.8 9.0 0.6 15.0 32.0 5.6 90 425
2556Q-P03542S 1.8 815 1.4 25 6.9 5.6 90 425
2556Q—P01842S 1.8 1.8 28 0.65 1.9 5.6 90 425
2556Q-P08054S 1.8 8.0 0.8 10.0 38.0 1.2 230 545
2556Q—-P05754S 1.8 5.7 1.4 41 14.0 1.2 230 54.5
2556Q—-P02854S 1.8 28 2.8 1.0 42 1.2 230 545
2556Q—-P06076S 1.8 6.0 14 4.3 18.0 18.9 370 76.5
2556Q—-P03476S 1.8 34 2.8 1.2 43 18.9 370 76.5

OTHER SPECIFICATIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
B



TORQUE(kgf-cm)

TORQUE(kgf-cm)

TORQUE(kgf-cm)

4S56Q—PXXX42S
5.0
45 = 4S56Q-P05042S ||
1.0A/Phase
40 N == 4556Q-P026425 [
2.0A/Phase
35 = i L
\ e 4S56Q-P01842S
30 I~ 3.0A/Phase
25 \\\
20
: <
15 \\ \
10 ~—
05
0.0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000
FREQUENCY(PPS)
4S56Q—PXXX54S
9.0
80 = 4S56Q-P08254S | _|
: ‘\ 1.0A/Phase
70 \ = 4S56Q-P04054S | |
\\ \ 2.0A/Phase
60 N e 4S56Q-P02554S ||
\ \ 3.0A/Phase
o0 \ ~N ~
40 \ \\\
i, \ \\
2.0
10
0.0
o 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000
FREQUENCY(PPS)
4S56Q—PXXX76S
12,0 I I
= 4S56Q-P08576S
100 \\ 1.0A/Phase ]
' N = 4S56Q-P04576S
2.0A/Phase
80 e 4S56Q-P03076S ||
\ 3.0A/Phase
60 \ \\
\
20 —
0.0
o 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
FREQUENCY(PPS)

TORQUE(kgf-cm)

TORQUE(kgf-cm)

TORQUE(kgf-cm)

» DRIVER CHOPPER

* SUPPLY VOLTAGE : DC 24.0V

+ 2 PHASE EXCITING

* MOUNTING WITH RUBBER DAMPER

2856Q—PXXX42S

55
- — L
5.0 *\ 2556Q-P03542S
45 N < = 2S56Q-P01842S | |
4.0 \ N
N\
3.0 ~
25 \\
20 \\
15 N
10
05
0.0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000
FREQUENCY(PPS)
2S56Q—PXXX54S
9.0
80 = 2856Q—P05754S | |
: 1.4A/Phase
7.0 \ = 2S56Q-P02854S | |
\ \ 2.8A/Phase
6.0
X \ S
50 N\ N
\\
3.0 ‘\
20 \‘\ ——
10
0.0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000
FREQUENCY(PPS)
2S56Q—PXXX76S
14.0 ‘
= 2856Q-P0B075S
120 1.4A/Phase —
\\ = 2556Q-P03476S
10.0 \ 2.8A/Phase
8.0 \ \
6.0 \\
40 \
\ \\
\
20 ~—
\
0.0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000
FREQUENCY(PPS)
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GEARED HYBRID STEPP\NG
SRECREIFE"S

MOTOR

H 56Q UNI-POLAR SPECIFICATIONS

Model No.

(Drive Sequence)

Step
Angle

Rated
Voltage
(V/Phase)

Rated
Current
(A/Phase)

4-@5.1

Dimension Specification

Tl
PIN NO, 123456 Y
123456_

22

YEONHO SMAW250-06G

Wiring Diagram

BUNI-POLAR

5 Acom EQE Bcom 2

HELICAL GEAR SHAFT

12.7

@54n7
|

EE 7 SM

mBI-POLAR

N

Rotor
Inertia

TEHBLACK ENDBELL)

Motor
Length
(L=mm)

4556Q-P120425G
4856Q-P050425G
43856Q-P026425G
4S56Q-P018425G
4556Q-P12054SG
4S56Q-P08254SG
4S56Q-P04054SG
4S56Q-P02554SG
4S56Q-P08576SG
4S56Q-P04576SG
4S56Q-P03076SG

(Deg.)
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

12.0
5.0
2.6
1.8

12.0
8.2
4.0
25
85
4.5
3.0

0.4
1.0
2.0
3.0
0.6
1.0
2.0
3.0
1.0
2.0
3.0

Resisiance Inductance  Hong
(Q /Phase) (kgf = cm)
30.0 320 40
5.0 6.9 4.0
1.3 1.9 40
0.65 0.9 4.0
20.0 38.0 8.0
82 14.0 8.0
2.0 42 8.0
0.85 1.7 8.0
85 18.0 13.5
2.3 4.3 13.5
1.0 1.7 13.5

(g *cm)
90
90
90
90
230
230
230
230
370
370
370

425
425
425
425
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
76.5
76.5
76.5

H 56Q BI-POLAR SPECIFICATIONS

Model No.

(Drive Sequence)

Step

Angle

Rated
Voltage

(V/Phase)

Rated
Current

(A/Phase)

OTHER SPECIFICATIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST

Rotor
Inertia

Motor
Length
(L=mm)

2556Q-P09042SG
2556Q-P035425G
2856Q-P018425G
2856Q-P08054SG
2856Q-P05754SG
2856Q-P02854SG
2856Q—P06076SG
2856Q—P03476SG

(Deg.)
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

9.0
3.5
1.8
8.0
57
2.8
6.0
34

06
14
28
08
14
28
14
2.8

Resisiange Mductance  HOAng
(Q /Phase) (kgf + cm)
15.0 32.0 5.6
25 6.9 5.6
0.65 1.9 5.6
10.0 38.0 1.2
41 14.0 1.2
1.0 42 1.2
43 18.0 18.9
1.2 43 18.9

(g« cm)
90
90
90
230
230
230
370
370

425
425
425
54.5
54.5
54.5
76.5
76.5

OTHER SPECIFICATIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST



4S56Q—PXXX42S

'g 5.0 ‘ ‘
& 45 —— 4S56Q-P05042S ||
< 1.0A/Phase
L 40 NS o= 4S56Q-P02642S [
g \\ 2.0A/Phase
L 35 |
2 \\ = 4S56Q-P01842S
30 S 3.0A/Phase
25 \\
20
! <
1.5 \\ \
10 ~—
05
0.0
o 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000
FREQUENCY(PPS)
4S56Q—PXXX54S
E 9.0 ‘ ‘
< 80 = 4S56Q-P08254S | _|
2 \‘\ 1.0A/Phase
S 70 e 4356Q-P04054S | |
g \ \ 2.0A/Phase
e 60 N e 4S56Q-P02554S ||
\ \ 3.0A/Phase
5.0
40 \ \\\
N, \ \\
20
10
0.0
1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000
FREQUENCY(PPS)
4S56Q—PXXX76S
E 12.0
i = 4S56Q-P085765
g 100 \\ 1.0A/Phase
w - N L
5 SN — 4S56Q-P04576S
g 2.0A/Phase
2 80 e 4S56Q-P0O3076S ||
\ 3.0A/Phase
: \ \\
40
\
20 —
0.0
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
FREQUENCY(PPS)

TORQUE(kgf-cm)

TORQUE(kgf-cm)

TORQUE(kgf-cm)

» DRIVER CHOPPER

* SUPPLY VOLTAGE : DC 24.0V

+ 2 PHASE EXCITING

* MOUNTING WITH RUBBER DAMPER

2556Q—PXXX42S

55 I I
50 = = 2556Q0-P03542S [—
=
45 N\ = 2556Q-P01842S | |
40 \ N
N\
3.0 ]
25 \\
20 \\
15 N
1.0
05
0.0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000
FREQUENCY(PPS)
2S56Q—PXXX54S
9.0 ‘ ‘
80 e 2S56Q-P05754S | _|
’ 1.4A/Phase
70 \ = 23560-P028545 |_|
\ \ 2.8A/Phase
6.0
: \ N
5.0 \ N
\\
30 ‘\
2.0 \\\ P —
10
00
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000
FREQUENCY(PPS)
2S56Q—PXXX76S
140
e 2556Q-P06075S
12.0 k 1.4A/Phase
10.0 ~
80 \ \
6.0 \\
40 \
\ \\
\
2.0 ~—
\
0.0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000
FREQUENCY(PPS)
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HYBRID STEPPING MOTOR
S EFRA A ES S

m 56R UNI-POLAR SPECIFICATIONS

Dimension Specification

(56)

20.6 +0.5 L +1 19 1
47.14 0.3
4-@5.1 15
—
# H ——— I I S 1
hi —
< o
< < Double Shaft Type
. S
g M 1.6
UL3385 AWG24 ° o8
- - ™ [fe)
H <
8 3
o o~
Wiring Diagram
EUN-POLAR
Red A B Yellow
Black Acom 3 Q E Bcom White
Blue A B Brown

Step Rated Rated Winding Holding Rotor
(Drx:%? L’j\le?{ce) Angle Voltage Current Resistance I?rg:/%t: ar;g;a Torque Inertia
a (Deg.) (V/Phase) (A/Phase) (Q /Phase) (kgf «cm) (g + o)
4S56R-N12051S 1.8 12.0 0.6 20.0 30.0 5.0 120 51
4S56R-N02851S 1.8 2.8 2.0 1.4 20 5.0 120 51
4S56R-N12056S 1.8 12.0 0.6 20.0 38.0 6.0 155 56
4S56R-N06056S 1.8 6.0 1.2 5.0 9.8 6.0 155 56
OTHER SPECIFICATIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
* DRIVER CHOPPER 2 PHASE EXCITING
+ SUPPLY VOLTAGE : DC 24.0V * MOUNTING WITH RUBBER DAMPER
4S56R-NXXX51S AS56R-NXXX56S
T 5.0 ‘ T 55 ‘
2 45 = 4S56R-N12051S || 2 50 = 4S56R-N120565 |—|
2 0.6A/Phase 2 45 \ 0.6A/Phase
£ 40 \ = 4S56R-N02851S [—] g~ \ = 4S56R-NO6056S | |
g a5 \\ 2.0A/Phase g a0 1.2A/Phase -
d o
P 30 \ = 35 \ \
2'5 30 \ \
’ 25 AN
20 \ ’0 \ \
15 \ 15
10 10 \ \\
05 05
0.0 0.0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000
FREQUENCY(PPS) FREQUENCY(PPS)



HYBRID STEPPING MOTOR Dimension Specification
SL E AR | #LE#=G

(42) 24 +05 L +08 _10+10
31 +£0.2
15
4-M3 TAP ‘
DP:4.0(MIN)
[aV)
=} )
] -1 -F———i—+ ';'S-E'r ————--
o Double Shaft Type
og g i
JST $6B—PH-K-S NS 2
or Equivalent 155 A ? 2
o
PIN NO. 123456
Wiring Diagram
HUNI-POLAR mBI-POLAR

4 A B 1 6 A B 3
> hem EQE oeom # Q
6 A B3 4 A E 551

® 42Q UNI-POLAR SPECIFICATIONS

Mogeno S e gl WS g, fodng o M

(Deg.) (V/Phase) (A/Phase) (Q /Phase) (kgf = cm) (g *cm (L=mm)
4542Q-H09634S 1.8 9.6 0.4 24.0 15.0 1.8 38 34
4542Q—H04334S 1.8 4.3 1.0 4.3 3.2 22 38 34
4S42Q—H03434S 1.8 34 12 2.8 1.9 2.2 38 34
4542Q-H12040S 1.8 12.0 04 30.0 20.0 3.0 57 40
4542Q-H07240S 1.8 72 0.6 12.0 1.5 33 57 40
4542Q-H05940S 1.8 59 0.8 74 6.2 33 57 40
4542Q—H04840S 1.8 48 1.0 48 42 33 57 40
4542Q-H04140S 1.8 41 1.2 34 3.2 33 57 40
4542Q-H04648S 1.8 46 12 38 3.0 4.0 81 48

OTHER SPECIFICATIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST

B 42Q BI-POLAR SPECIFICATIONS

oModelNo. W Voisge  Cument  Resiamee ductnce  HOGRg G0 O

(Deg.) (V/Phase) (A/Phase) (Q /Phase) (kgf + cm) (g-cm) (L=mm)
2542Q-H07234S 1.8 72 0.6 12.0 15.0 25 38 34
2542Q-H03134S 1.8 3.1 1.4 22 3.2 3.0 38 34
2542Q-H02434S 1.8 24 1.7 14 1.9 3.0 38 34
2542Q-H09040S 1.8 9.0 0.6 15.0 20.0 4.0 57 40
2542Q-H04840S 1.8 48 0.8 6.0 1.5 4.0 57 40
2542Q-H04140S 1.8 4.1 1.1 37 6.2 4.0 57 40
2542Q-H03440S 1.8 34 1.4 24 4.2 4.0 57 40
2542Q-H02940S 1.8 2.9 1.7 1.7 3.2 4.0 57 40
2542Q-H03248S 1.8 3.2 1.7 1.9 3.0 5.0 81 48

OTHER SPECIFICATIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
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TORQUE(kgf-cm)

TORQUE(kgf-cm)

TORQUE(kgf-cm)

4S42Q—HXXX34S
20
1.8 e 4542Q-H09634S ||
-\ 0.4A/Phase
1.6 < = = 4S42Q-H04334S [—|
14 \ \\ 1.0A/Phase
’ \ = 4S42Q-H03434S | |
1.2 P 1.2A/Phase
\ .
10
AN
0.8 \ N
06 N
0.4
0.2
0.0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000
FREQUENCY(PPS)
4S42Q—HXXX40S
30 I I
‘ e 4542Q-H12040S
\ 0.4A/Phase
25 Y
\ = 4S42Q-H07240S
0.6A/Phase
20 \ \ e 4S42Q-H05940S ||
N 0.8A/Phase
\ = 4542Q-H04840S
15 N S - 1.0A/Phase o
~N \ 4542Q-H041408
\ \ 1.2A/Phase
05 \
00
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000
FREQUENCY(PPS)
4S42Q—HXXX48S
35
— a— 4542Q-H04648S
30 P~— i 1.2A/Phase l»
25
20
’ N
15 \
10
05
0.0
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000

FREQUENCY(PPS)

TORQUE(kgf-cm)

TORQUE(kgf-cm)

TORQUE(kgf-cm)

* DRIVER CHOPPER

* SUPPLY VOLTAGE : DC 24.0V

+ 2 PHASE EXCITING

* MOUNTING WITH RUBBER DAMPER

2542Q—HXXX34S

25 I I
< = 2542Q-H07234S
N 0.6A/Phase
20 \ = 2542Q-H03134S [—|
N \ 1.4A/Phase
e 2542Q-H02434S
15 \\ \ 1.7A/Phase
10 \\ \
05
0.0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000
FREQUENCY(PPS)
2542Q—HXXX40S
85 [ [
— 2542Q-H09040S
3.0 0.6A/Phase i
N a— 2542Q-H04840S
25 0.8A/Phase L
e 2542Q-H04140S
N 1.1A/Phase
20 \ 3 = 2542Q-H034408 [ |
1.4A/Phase
15 N, \\ 2842Q-H02940S ||
\ \ \ 1.7A/Phase
" \\\\ \\‘ }
\ - — —
0.5 ~~
0.0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000
FREQUENCY(PPS)
2842Q—HXXX48S
45
w0 ~ e 2542Q0-H03248S
: 1.7A/Phase
35 \\
30 ™.
25
20
~_
1.5
1.0
05
0.0
1000 2000 3000 4000 5000
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GEARED HYBRID STEPPING
MECRTRORRSSSSERREIEERS

= 42Q UNI-POLAR SPECIFICATIONS

Model No. Gear

(Drive Sequence) Ratio LAl
4542Q—G03434K10 1110 0.18
4542Q-G03434K18 1:18 0.10

Dimension Specification

42 +03 18 L 32.8 +1
115
4-M3 TAP @26 L
DP 4.0(Min)
« ~ 1
© N = —F
9 + - B4 -+ ——+—
¥ & gl =
(o)
o
3 4
3-120° M3 TAP GEAR HEAD R
PIN NO.|123456
— JST S6B-PH-K-S
© 15.5 or Equivalent GEAR RATIO L(mm)
110 20,0
118 225
Wiring Diagram
HUNI-POLAR mBI-POLAR

4 A B 1
5 Acom Sog Bcom 2
6 A B3

Rated Rated P etarce
Voltage Current Resistance (mH/Phase)
(V/Phase)  (A/Phase)  (Q/Phase)

34 12 28 19
34 12 28 1.9

.20,

Holding Rotor Motor
Torque Inertia Length
(kgf * cm) (g +om (L=mm)
6 38 54.0
6 38 56.5

B 42Q BI-POLAR SPECIFICATIONS

OTHER SPECIFICATIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST

Rated Rated Winding Holding Rotor Motor
(Dr'i‘cg%‘zl L’Jicr’]'c . Voltage = Current Resistance I?ﬁ#fgﬁé}g‘é? Torque Inertia Length
a (V/Phase) (A/Phase) (Q /Phase) (kgf = cm) (g * ar) (L=mm)
2542Q-G02434K10 1110 0.18 24 1.7 1.4 1.9 6 38 54.0
2542Q-G02434K18 1:18 0.10 24 1.7 1.4 1.9 6 38 56.5
OTHER SPECIFICATIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
4542Q—G0343KXX 2542Q—G0243KXX

T 10.0 € 10.0
2 = 45420-G0343KXX 2 = 2S420-G0243KXX
2 1.2A/Phase 2 1.2A/Phase
D 80 D 80
[¢) g
['4 ['4
<} S

6.0 6.0

40 4.0

20 2.0

0.0 0.0

0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000
FREQUENCY(PPS) FREQUENCY(PPS)
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HYBRID STEPPING MOTOR
O EIR# [ AVESA S

= 39Q BI-POLAR SPECIFICATIONS

Dimension Specification

24 +0.5

L £0.8

(39)
31 +£0.2
4-M3 TAP
DP:4.0(MIN) |
)
o
o
H -+ —1-
™
©)
; P8
N
N
S
~ e
UL3265 AWG26 ~ H
o
@
Wiring Diagram
mBI-POLAR
Red A Eog B Black
Blue A B White

0
0012

2-¢5

Double Shaft Type

l

|

|
-+

Step Rated Rated Winding Holding Rotor Motor
(Drxgggl li?\'ce) Angle Voltage Current Resistance I?rg#;:;:ar;g)e Torque Inertia Length
a (Deg.) (V/Phase) (A/Phase) (Q /Phase) (kgf « cm) (g +cm) (L=mm)
2539Q-C08725S 1.8 87 0.6 14.5 10.5 1.3 16 25
2839Q-C11234S 1.8 1.2 0.4 28.0 33.0 1.8 20 34
OTHER SPECIFICATIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
- DRIVER CHOPPER
+ SUPPLY VOLTAGE : DC 24.0V
+2 PHASE EXCITING
» MOUNTING WITH RUBBER DAMPER
2539Q—CXXX25S 2539Q—CXXX34S
£ 20 T 25
2 = 25390-C08725S 2 = 25390-C11234S
58 | o6Aphase 2 0.4A/Phase
§ 1.6 (“3; 2.0
& & T
g — e N
1.2 1.5 \
10 \
0.8 \ 1.0
0.4 0.5
0.2 \
0.0 0.0
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000

FREQUENCY(PPS)

FREQUENCY(PPS)



HYBRID STEPPING MOTOR
BRI S CR | RO ESONR

» VARIOUS OPTION PARTS ﬁ}
SHAFT MODIFICATION
CNC MACHINING FOR CUSTOMER OPTION

Machining for Encoder Flywheel

Gear Box Mounting Bracket

Leadscrew

Pulley & Gear Damper with Gear
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BLDC
MOTOR




B SPECIFICATIONS

D—Cut Shaft Type

General Specifcation

Insulation Class

Operating Temperature
Operating RH

85% RH or Below(Noncondensing)
Operating Environment

No Corrosive / Flammable Gas,
No Oil Mist, No Dust

100MQ MIN (DC500V MEGA)
AC 500V 1 MINUTE

Insulation Resistance

Dielectric Strength

B60Q—H24051-D1

B60Q-H24061-D1 B60Q-H24071-D1
Model No.
Geared Shaft Type B60Q-H24051-G1 B60Q—-H24061-G1 B60Q-H24071-G1
INPUT POWER VDC 24 24 24
RATED POWER W 20 40 60
PHASE NUMBER 3 3 3
SENSOR Haill Hall Hall
RATED SPEED RPM 3000 3000 3000
RATED CONTROL RANGE RPM 200~3000 200~3000 200~3000
mN+m 62 125 187
RATED TORQUE 0z*in 8.74 17.6 26.5
Kgf «cm 0.63 1.27 1.91
RATED CURRENT A 14 2.8 42
BODY LENGHT mm 51 61 7
OTHER SPECIFICATIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
24 +05 L1
o8 15
K
g 7 T
4-94.8
COMBIl\lIJIIA_TZ\é?\IASHIELD J
??A%TE?(TSOSR’:S;I—OOLEJSSING CONNECTOR HOUSING 400 £10 &l

: MOLEX 5557-08

CONNECTOR NO| 1 2

3

5|6 7 8

LEAD WIRE

[vELLOW|

BLACK |BROWN | WHITE | GRAY

5557D—-08

\

GND| Hu | Hv | Hw
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PRECISION
MACHRNING
DART




MBS FE SN NG
P A R T

» HIGHLY EXPERIENCED IN PRODUCING CNC MACHINED PARTS.
SPECIALIZED IN SMALL TO MEDIUM SIZED
PRODUCTION, PROTOTYPE, ENGINEERING.

MATERIAL : ALUMINIUM, COPPER, STAINLESS
ROHS COMPLIANT
TOLERANCE : 0.001mm

| ‘ CUTTER

S ' s " HDD SPINDLE MOTOR
:.’ - —F "5‘; Y

V% 5 -
oy Y
f’}fg f'_!_f;a =¥ (‘3 IMPELLA COVER

-
LASER BEAM PRINTER MOTOR -

DLP MOTOR

Wy -
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Company History

Y

Established Company

Beginning Production of Hybrid Stepping Motor

and Precision Machining

Development HDD Spindle Motor Machining Parts

Certified 100PPM for Machining Precision Parts

LBP'Spindle Motor Parts Component Development

Development and Production of BLDC Motor
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HEAD OFFICE AND FACTORY

124 SINARO, BUBAL-EUP, ICHEON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO, S.KOREA (467-860)
TEL 82-31—-636—8145 / FAX 82-31-636-4998
E-MAIL : saehan@shmotor.co.kr / sales@shmotor.co.kr

http://www.shmotor.co.kr

SAEHAN ELECTRONICS RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE ANY PRODUCTS
LISTED IN THIS CATALOG WITHOUT NOTICE.



